Center for Judicial Accountabiliﬂ, Inc. (CJA)

From: Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA) <elena@judgewatch.org>
Sent: Wednesday, April 8, 2020 11:10 AM
To: foil@nysenate.gov'; ‘bbenjamin@nysenate.gov'; 'giltner@nysenate.gov';

'dozier@nysenate.gov'; 'scousins@nysenate.gov'; 'grelick@nysenate.gov’;
susangrelick@yahoo.com’; ‘flanagan@nysenate.gov'; ‘cmills@nysenate.gov’;
'gianaris@nysenate.gov'; ‘weintrau@nysenate.gov'; 'griffo@nysenate.gov';
kinderma@nysenate.gov'; ‘lkrueger@nysenate.gov'; 'usher@nysenate.gov’;
'seward@nysenate.gov'; ‘davie@nysenate.gov'; 'speaker@nyassembly.gov';
BarclaW@nyassembly.gov'; 'herricks@nyassembly.gov'; ‘engelk@nyassembly.gov’;
skypej@nyassembly.gov'; 'PeopleC@nyassembly.gov’; 'haltonl@nyassembly.gov";
aubry)@nyassembly.gov'; 'hernandezd@nyassembly.gov'; 'goodella@nyassembly.gov’;
rankine@nyassembly.gov'; 'kregem@nyassembly.gov'; ‘WeinstH@nyassembly.gov';
ancowitzr@nyassembly.gov'; 'beavers@nyassembly.gov'; 'peakec@nyassembly.gov’;
rae@nyassembly.gov'; 'derocht@nyassembly.gov’; 'lentolj@nyassembly.gov;
lavignajesmainj@nyassembly.gov’; 'morinelloa@nyassembly.gov’;
'webere@nyassembly.gov'

Subject: FOIL/Records Request: Senate Resolution #3108 — “ADOPTING special temporary
procedures during a declared state of national state of emergency...”

Attachments: 4-8-20-foil-senate-resolution.pdf

TO: Senate Records Access Officer/Secretary of the Senate Alejandra Paulino, Esq.

Senate Senior Assistant Majority Leader Brian Benjamin
Stipend-Benefitting Legislative Leaders:
Senate Majority Leader/Temporary Senate President Andrea Stewart-Cousins
Senate Minority Leader John Flanagan, Esq.
Senate Deputy Majority Leader Michael Gianaris, Esq.
Senate Deputy Minority Leader Joseph Griffo
Finance Committee Chair Liz Krueger
Finance Committee Ranking Member James Seward
Assembly Speaker Carl Heastie
Assembly Minority Leader William Barclay, Esq.
Assembly Majority Leader Crystal Peoples-Stokes
Assembly Speaker Pro Tempore Jeffrion Aubry
Assembly Minority Leader Pro Tempore Andrew Goodell, Esq.
Ways and Means Chair Helene Weinstein, Esq.
Ways and Means Committee Ranking Member Edward Ra, Esq.
Assembly Codes Committee Chair Joseph Lentol, Esq.
Assembly Codes Committee Ranking Member Angelo Morinello, Esq

Attached is the Center for Judicial Accountability’s above-entitled FOIL/records request of today’s date — also
seeking responses, independent of records, from the above-named legislators.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director

Center For Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)
WWwWw.{udgewatch.org

914-421-1200




